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~.;:;(:-MJE!'\’”(: SESSION 2025-26

Term & Test Dates (Ito VI1I)

S T d
cnning of the sossion : April 01, 2025 (Tuesday)
Beginn

Term 1: April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) to September 23,
2025 (Tuesday)

p.T Meet : April 26, 2025 (Saturday)

periodic Assessment Test : May 12, 2025 (Monday) onwards
' p.T Meet : May 31, 2025 (Saturday)
Half Yearly Exams : September 6, 2025 (Saturday) onwards
P.T Meet : September 27, 2025 (Saturday)

Term 2 : September 24, 2025 (Wednesday) to
March 31, 2026 (Tuesday)

Periodic Assessment Test : December 03, 2025 (Wednesday) onwards
P.T Meet : December 20, 2025 (Saturday)

Annual Exam : March 02, 2026 kMonday) onwards

Summer Break : June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025
(Friday)

Winter Break : December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01,
2026 (Thursday)
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Unit 2 Trent Dotes (37 2, /)

Beginning of the session: Class 7 -tharch 24,2025 (Thurzday)
Class IZ -April 01, 2025 (Tuesday)

UnitI: April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) o ifay 21,2025
(Saturday)
pre Mid-Term Test : May 12, 2025(Monday) snriords

P.T Meet : May 31, 2025 (Saturday)

Unit II: July 14,2025 (Monday) to Seotem!
(Tuesday)
Mid-Term Test : September 06, 2025 (Saturday) crwiards
P.T Meet : September 27,2025 (Soturday)

Unit III : September 24,2025 (\Nednesday) o March 3%,
2026 (Tuegdny) . .
Post Mid-Term Test : December 03, 2025 (Wednescay) onwarss
P.T Meet: December 20, 2025 (Scl'turday)

wn

vards (Class TX
Annual Examination : February 16, 2026 (Monday) o|m.ard= (Class IX) ‘

5
Summer Break : June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11,2025
(Friday) Baa
Winter Break : December 56. 2025 (Friday) to January 01,2026
(Thursday)
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ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26

Unit & Test Dates (X1 & XII) ' f

Beginning of the session : Class XI - May 14, 2025 (Wednesday)

Class XII - April 1, 2025 (Tuesday)

Unit 1 (XlI) :- May 13, 2025 to May 21,2025

P.T Meet :- May 31, 2025 ( Saturday)

Mid ~Term Test : September 10, 2025 to September 25, 2025.

P.T.M Date: October 4, 2025 (Tentative)

Post Mid — Term Test : December 03, 2025 (Wednesday) onwards (Tentative)

P.T Meet : December 24, 2025.(Wednesdéy) (Tentative)

Annual Examination : February 16, 2025 (Monday) onwards (Class X1) (Tentative)
Summer Break : June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 06, 2025 (Sunday)

_ Winter Break : December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01, 2025 (Thursday)
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